10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:17-cv-01892-HSG Document 470 Filed 03/09/21 Page 1 of 3

BRIAN D. BOYLE (S.B. #126576)
bboyle@omm.com

MEAGHAN VERGOW (admitted pro hac vice)
mvergow(@omm.com

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

1625 Eye Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006-4061

Telephone: +1 202 383 5300

Facsimile: +1 202 383 5414

RANDALL W. EDWARDS (S.B. #179053)
redwards@omm.com

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor

San Francisco, California 94111-3823
Telephone:  +1 415 984 8700

Facsimile: +1 415984 8701

Attorneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Charles Baird and Lauren Slayton, as Case No. 17-cv-01892-HSG

individuals, and on behalf of all others

similarly situated, and on behalf of the JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF

BlackRock Retirement Savings Plan, SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
Plaintiffs,

\'A

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.,
etal.,

Defendants.

JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
4:17-CV-01892-HSG




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:17-cv-01892-HSG Document 470 Filed 03/09/21 Page 2 of 3

Pursuant to the Court’s direction (ECF No. 468), the parties have submitted to chambers a

copy of the settlement agreement that has been concluded in this action, and have also provided a

copy to Magistrate Judge Ryu’s settlement communications mailbox. The parties expect to move

for preliminary approval of the settlement agreement, inclusive of all exhibits (including a draft

Settlement Notice and Plan of Allocation), on the date the Court has directed (or March 23,

2021).

If the Court requires further information in advance of the expected preliminary approval

filing, the parties would be pleased to make themselves available at the Court’s convenience.

Dated: March 9, 2021

COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL,
PLLC

/s/ Mary J. Bortscheller
Mary J. Bortscheller

Michelle C. Yau (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Mary J. Bortscheller (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Daniel R. Sutter (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Suite 500, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20005

Tel: (202) 408-4600

Fax: (202) 408-4699
khandorf@cohenmilstein.com

myau@cohenmilstein.com
jhorwitz@cohenmilstein.com

FEINBERG, JACKSON, WORTHMAN
& WASOW, LLP

Nina Wasow (Cal. Bar No. 242047)

Todd Jackson (Cal. Bar No. 202598)

2030 Addison Street, Suite 500

Berkeley, CA 94704

Tel: (510) 269-7998
nina@feinbergjackson.com
todd@feinbergjackson.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

_/s/ Brian D. Boyle
Brian D. Boyle

Meaghan VerGow (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Brian D. Boyle (Cal. Bar No. 126576)

1625 Eye Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Tel: (202) 383-5504

Fax: (202) 383-5414

mvergow(@omm.com

bboyle@omm.com

Randall W. Edwards (Cal. Bar No. 179053)
Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111-3823

Tel: (415) 984-8700

Fax: (415) 984-8701

redwards@omm.com

Attorneys for Defendants

JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
4:17-CV-01892-HSG




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:17-cv-01892-HSG Document 470 Filed 03/09/21 Page 3 of 3

Attestation
I attest that for all conformed signatures indicated by an “/s/,” the signatory has concurred

in the filing of this document.

Dated: March 9, 2021

/s/ Brian Boyle
Brian Boyle

JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF
-2- SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
4:17-CV-01892-HSG




