1 2 3 4 5	BRIAN D. BOYLE (S.B. #126576) bboyle@omm.com MEAGHAN VERGOW (admitted pro hac vice) mvergow@omm.com O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 1625 Eye Street, NW Washington, DC 20006-4061 Telephone: +1 202 383 5300 Facsimile: +1 202 383 5414	
6 7 8 9	RANDALL W. EDWARDS (S.B. #179053) redwards@omm.com O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3823 Telephone: +1 415 984 8700 Facsimile: +1 415 984 8701  Attorneys for Defendants	
11 12 13		DISTRICT COURT CT OF CALIFORNIA
14 15 16	Charles Baird and Lauren Slayton, as individuals, and on behalf of all others similarly situated, and on behalf of the BlackRock Retirement Savings Plan,	Case No. 17-cv-01892-HSG  JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
17   18	Plaintiffs, v.	
19   20   21   22   22   23   24   25   26   27	BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A., et al.,  Defendants.	
28		JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION (

JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 4:17-CV-01892-HSG

1	Pursuant to the Court's direction (ECF No. 468), the parties have submitted to chambers a		
2	copy of the settlement agreement that has been concluded in this action, and have also provided a		
3	copy to Magistrate Judge Ryu's settlement comn	nunications mailbox. The parties expect to move	
4	for preliminary approval of the settlement agreen	nent, inclusive of all exhibits (including a draft	
5	Settlement Notice and Plan of Allocation), on the	e date the Court has directed (or March 23,	
6	2021).		
7	If the Court requires further information in advance of the expected preliminary approval		
8	filing, the parties would be pleased to make them	selves available at the Court's convenience.	
9			
10	D . 1 . 1 . 0 . 2021		
11	Dated: March 9, 2021		
12	COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL, PLLC	O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP	
13	/s/ Mary J. Bortscheller	/s/ Brian D. Boyle	
14	Mary J. Bortscheller	Brian D. Boyle	
15	Michelle C. Yau (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Mary J. Bortscheller (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )	Meaghan VerGow (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Brian D. Boyle (Cal. Bar No. 126576)	
16	Daniel R. Sutter (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )	1625 Eye Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	
17	1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 500, West Tower	Tel: (202) 383-5504 Fax: (202) 383-5414	
10	Washington, D.C. 20005	mvergow@omm.com	
18	Tel: (202) 408-4600 Fax: (202) 408-4699	bboyle@omm.com	
19	khandorf@cohenmilstein.com	Randall W. Edwards (Cal. Bar No. 179053)	
20	myau@cohenmilstein.com jhorwitz@cohenmilstein.com	Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3823	
21		Tel: (415) 984-8700 Fax: (415) 984-8701	
22	FEINBERG, JACKSON, WORTHMAN & WASOW, LLP	redwards@omm.com	
	Nina Wasow (Cal. Bar No. 242047) Todd Jackson (Cal. Bar No. 202598)	Attorneys for Defendants	
23	2030 Addison Street, Suite 500 Berkeley, CA 94704		
24	Tel: (510) 269-7998		
25	nina@feinbergjackson.com		
26	todd@feinbergjackson.com		
27	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
$_{28}$			

## 

1	Attestation	
2	I attest that for all conformed signatures indicated by an "/s/," the signatory has concurred	
3	in the filing of this document.	
4		
5	Datade March 0, 2021	
6	Dated: March 9, 2021	
7	/s/ Brian Boyle Brian Boyle	
8	Brian Boyle	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	JOINT NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF - 2 - SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT	